

Company Announcement No 19 - 2016

Roblon A/S PO box 120 Nordhavnsvej 1 9900 Frederikshavn Denmark

Tel. +45 9620 3300 Fax +45 9620 3399 info@roblon.com www.roblon.com

CVR no. 5706 8515

Major Shareholder Announcement

Referring to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act (Værdipapirhandelsloven), we hereby announce that Roblon A/S has been informed by FMS InvesteringsRådgivning A/S that as of today the company no longer holds more than 5% of the share capital or the voting rights in Roblon A/S.

Frederikshavn, 21 December 2016 Roblon A/S

Jørgen Kjær Jacobsen Chairman of the Board Lars Østergaard Managing Director and CEO

Enquiries regarding this announcement must be made to: Managing Director and CEO Lars Østergaard, tel. +45 9620 3300